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NATIONAL: CLINTON LEADS BY 6 POINTS

Most expect Clinton to win, few believe system is rigged

West Long Branch, NJ — Hillary Clinton is currently ahead of Donald Trump by 6 points among likely
voters. This is down from the 12 point lead she had in mid-October but slightly larger than the 4 point
lead she had in September. Very few voters, though, say that they have changed their vote because of
breaking news in the last several days. The latest Monmouth University Poll also finds the vast majority
of voters believe that the election outcome will be determined fairly rather than because the system was
rigged.

Currently, 50% of likely voters support Clinton and 44% back Trump, with 4% supporting
Libertarian Gary Johnson and 1% backing Jill Stein of the Green Party. Clinton held a larger 50% to 38%
lead before the final presidential debate in mid-October and a slimmer 46% to 42% edge right before the
first debate in late September.

Only 4% of registered voters say they learned something in the past ten days that caused them to
change their vote. The major movement was a drop in the number of undecided and third party votes and
an increase in Trump support.

“A key finding in the poll is that Clinton’s vote share continues to hover near the 50 percent mark
while Trump’s support has been more volatile,” said Patrick Murray, director of the independent
Monmouth University Polling Institute.

Trump currently leads among white voters by 54% to 37% mainly due to a 59% to 30%
advantage among white men. He leads by a much smaller margin of 49% to 44% among white women.
Clinton has a 79% to 13% advantage among non-white voters.

Regardless of who they support, a majority of voters nationwide (57%) think that Clinton will

probably emerge as the victor on Tuesday. Just 28% think Trump will win. Clinton voters (87%) are
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more confident than Trump voters (62%) that their candidate will be the president-elect. Among those
who believe Clinton will triumph, 84% say she will win fair and square while 11% say she will win
mainly because the system is rigged. Among those who believe Trump will prevail, 92% say he will win
fair and square while 4% say he will win mainly because the system is rigged.

“A very small number of voters anticipate a rigged election despite all the buzz about this being a
concern,” said Murray.

The Monmouth University Poll also finds that 70% of voters would have preferred that the
Republican nominee was someone other than Trump and 62% of voters would have preferred that the
Democratic nominee was someone other than Clinton. Slightly more Trump voters (46%) than Clinton
voters (40%) wish that the party nominee they are actually casting their vote for was someone other than
the candidate whose name appears on their ballots.

“It is a telling sign of the sad state of this election that nearly half of both Clinton and Trump
voters seem to want a do-over for their party’s nominee,” said Murray.

In other poll results, Clinton’s personal rating has declined slightly since October while Trump’s
rating has ticked up. Currently, 37% of all likely voters have a favorable opinion of Clinton and 54%
have an unfavorable view of her. This compares with a 41% favorable to 50% unfavorable likely voter
rating last month. A similar 34% of likely voters have a favorable opinion of Trump and 55% have an
unfavorable view of him. This is up from a 27% favorable to 62% unfavorable likely voter rating last
month.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone from November 3 to 6, 2016 with
802 registered voters in the United States. The results in this release based on all registered voters have a
margin of error of + 3.5 percent. Results based on likely voters only have a margin of error of + 3.6

percent. The poll was conducted by the Monmouth University Polling Institute in West Long Branch, NJ.

QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

1/2. If the election for President was today, would you vote for Donald Trump the Republican,
Hillary Clinton the Democrat, Gary Johnson the Libertarian, or Jill Stein of the Green Party? [IF
UNDECIDED: If you had to vote for one of the following candidates at this moment, who do you

lean toward — Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?] [NAMES WERE ROTATED]
Late Early

TREND: Registered voters November October September August August July June March
(with leaners) 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
Donald Trump 42% 38% 40% 36% 34% 40% 36% 34%
Hillary Clinton 49% 47% 45% 43% 46% 43% 42% 42%
Gary Johnson 4% 5% 8% 8% 7% 5% 9% 11%
Jill Stein 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% n/a
(VOL) Other candidate 1% 1% 1% 1% <1% 2% 2% 1%
(VOL) Undecided 1% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5%
(VOL) No one 2% 2% 0% 4% 4% 4% 1% 7%
(n) (802) (805) (802) (802) (803) (805) (803) (848)
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TR_END: Likely voters November October September Atgfst Aizrllj)ét July June March
(with leaners) 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
Donald Trump 44% 38% 42% 39% 37% 43% 37% n/a
Hillary Clinton 50% 50% 46% 46% 50% 45% 44% n/a
Gary Johnson 4% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% n/a
Jill Stein 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% n/a
(VOL) Other candidate 2% 1% 1% 1% <1% 2% 1% n/a
(VOL) Undecided 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% n/a
(VOL) No one 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% n/a
() (748) (726) (729) (689) (683) (688) (721) n/a

HEAD TO HEAD — TRUMP v. CLINTON [Johnson/Stein/Other supporters reassigned to major
party nominee they lean toward]:

TRE_ND: November October September Atgfst Aizrllj)ét July June March
Registered voters 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
Donald Trump 42% 41% 43% 38% 36% 41% 40% 38%
Hillary Clinton 50% 50% 49% 47% 50% 44% 47% 48%
(VOL) Other candidate 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2%
(VOL) Undecided 1% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 6% 3%
(VOL) No one 2% 2% 0% 4% 4% 4% 2% 9%
(n) (802) (805) (802) (802) (803) (805) (803) (848)
TlREND: November October September Atzt:}st AEZ?;I July June March
Likely voters 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016
Donald Trump 44% 41% 46% 42% 40% 45% 41% n/a
Hillary Clinton 50% 53% 49% 49% 54% 46% 49% n/a
(VOL) Other candidate 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% n/a
(VOL) Undecided 1% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 5% n/a
(vOL) No one 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% n/a
(n) (748) (726) (729) (689) (683) (688) (721) n/a

[QUESTIONS 3 & 4 WERE ROTATED]
3. Isyour general impression of Donald Trump favorable or unfavorable, or do you have no

opinion of him?

Late Early

. . November October September July June March  October  August June
TREND: Registered voters 551 ¢ 2016 2016 AUt A 2016 2016 2016 2005 2015 2015
Favorable 33% 26% 32% 26% 26% 31% 28% 30% 32% 31% 18%
Unfavorable 55% 61% 57% 57% 61% 53% 57% 60% 50% 54% 57%
No opinion 13% 13% 12% 17% 14% 16% 15% 11% 18% 14% 25%
(n) (802) (805) (802) (802) (803) (805) (803) (848) (836)  (1,033)  (829)

TREND: Likely voters November October September All_fg‘tl?st Alizrlljit July June

2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016 2016

Favorable 34% 27% 34% 29% 28% 33% 29%

Unfavorable 55% 62% 56% 57% 61% 54% 58%

No opinion 11% 11% 10% 15% 11% 13% 13%

") (748) (726) (729) (689) (683) (688) (721)

4.  Is your general impression of Hillary Clinton favorable or unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion of her?

Late Early
. . November October September July June March  October  August June
TREND: Registered voters 5, ¢ 2016 2016 AUt AN 2016 2016 2016 2015 2015 2015
Favorable 34% 38% 36% 34% 37% 34% 36% 40% 41% 38% 41%
Unfavorable 54% 52% 54% 51% 49% 52% 52% 51% 48% 48% 44%
No opinion 12% 10% 10% 15% 14% 14% 13% 9% 11% 14% 14%
(n) (802) (805) (802) (802) (803) (805) (803) (848) (836)  (1,033)  (829)
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TREND: Likel November October September Late Early July June
y voters 2016 2016 2016 AROUSt AUGUSL 2016 2016

Favorable 37% 41% 38% 37% 42% 35% 38%
Unfavorable 54% 50% 54% 51% 49% 54% 51%
No opinion 9% 9% 8% 12% 9% 11% 12%
(n) (748) (726) (729) (689) (683) (688) (721)

Everything else being equal...

[QUESTIONS 5 & 6 WERE ROTATED]

5.  Would you have preferred that the Republican nominee was someone other than Donald
Trump or are you satisfied with Trump as the nominee? [IF PREFERRED OTHER: Would you
have preferred someone else a great deal or just somewhat?]

Registered voters NO‘ZISTGber
Preferred other a great deal 54%
Preferred other just somewhat 12%
Preferred other not sure 4%
Satisfied with Trump 27%
(VOL) Don't know 3%

() (802)

6. Would you have preferred that the Democratic nominee was someone other than Hillary
Clinton or are you satisfied with Clinton as the nominee? [IF PREFERRED OTHER: Would you
have preferred someone else a great deal or just somewhat?]

Registered voters NO\ZIST(Sber
Preferred other a great deal 48%
Preferred other just somewhat 10%
Preferred other not sure 4%
Satisfied with Clinton 34%
(VOL) Don't know 4%

(n) (802)

7. Have you learned anything new in the past ten days that has caused you to change your
mind about your presidential vote, or not?

Registered voters NO\Z/STGbEI’
Yes, changed mind 4%
No, not changed mind 60%
Already voted 36%
(W) (802)

8.  Who do you think will probably win the national election for president, Donald Trump or
Hillary Clinton?

Registered voters NO\Z/STGbEr
Trump 28%
Clinton 57%
(VOL) Neither/someone else 2%
(VOL) Don't know 13%
() (802)




[Question 9 was asked only of those said Trump or Clinton will probably win; n=687, moe +3.7%)]
9. Do you think [Trump/Clinton] will win fair and square or will [he/she] win mainly because

the system is rigged?

Monmouth University Polling Institute

. ' TRUMP WILL  CLINTON WILL
TREND: Registered voters TOTAL WIN (Q8) WIN (Q8)
Fair and square 87% 92% 84%
Because the system is rigged 9% 4% 11%
(VOL) Don't know 4% 4% 4%
(n) (687) (245) (442)

METHODOLOGY

The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from November 3 to 6, 2016 with a national random sample of 802 registered voters. Interviews
were conducted by a live caller in English, including 401 drawn from a list of registered voters (201
landline / 200 cell phone) and 401 using random digit dial (201 landline / 200 cell phone). Monmouth is
responsible for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. The final sample is
weighted for age, gender, race and partisanship based on voter list and U.S. Census information. Data
collection support provided by Braun Research (field), Aristotle (voter list sample), and SSI (RDD
sample). For results based on this sample, one can say with 95% confidence that the error attributable to
sampling has a maximum margin of plus or minus 3.5 percentage points (unadjusted for sample

design). Sampling error can be larger for sub-groups (see table below). In addition to sampling error,
one should bear in mind that question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can
introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.

DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)
Self-Reported
28% Republican
38% Independent
34% Democrat

47% Male
53% Female

25% 18-34
25% 35-49
28% 50-64
22% 65+

71% White

14% Black

11% Hispanic
5% Asian/Other

11/7/16



Monmouth University Polling Institute 11/7/16

MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted  moe
sample (+/-)
REGISTERED VOTER  Total 802 3.5%
LIKELY VOTER Total 748 3.6%
SELF-REPORTED Republican 231 6.5%
PARTY ID Independent 298 5.7%
Democrat 267 6.0%
IDEOLOGY Conservative 283 5.8%
Moderate 299 5.7%
Liberal 191 7.1%
GENDER Male 392 5.0%
Female 410 4.8%
AGE 18-34 112 9.3%
35-54 254 6.2%
55+ 425 4.8%
RACE White non-Hispanic 620 3.9%
Other 173 7.5%
EDUCATION HS or less 162 7.7%
Some College 220 6.6%
College grad 420 4.8%
INCOME <$50K 234 6.4%
$50-100K 241 6.3%
$100K+ 260 6.1%
2012 SWING STATES Swing <7% 213 6.7%
Lean 7-12% 134 8.5%
Red >12% 178 7.4%
Blue >12% 277 5.9%

* 2012 Presidential Election Regions

Swing States (<7% margin): CO, FL, IA, NV, NH, NC, OH, PA, VA, WI

Leaning States (7-12% margin): AZ, GA, IN, MI, MN, MS, MO, NM, OR, SC

Red States (>12% GOP margin): AL, AK, AR, ID, KS, KY, LA, MT, NE, ND, OK, SD, TN, TX, UT, WV, WY
Blue States (>12% Dem margin): CA, CT, DC, DE, HI, IL, ME, MD, MA, NJ, NY, RI, VT, WA

HH
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REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male
Q1-2. PREZ VOTE WITH SOFT Trump 42% 44% 84% 44% 5% 76% 33% 10% 46%
LEANERS Clinton 49% 50% 9% 42% 92% 16% 59% 82% 43%
Johnson 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Stein 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
[VOL] Other cand 1% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Undecided 1% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
No vote-ref 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less Some College College grad
Q1-2. PREZ VOTE WITH SOFT Trump 38% 29% 44% 47% 54% 13% 47% 47% 37%
LEANERS Clinton 55% 56% 48% 48% 37% 79% 42% 46% 55%
Johnson 3% 8% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Stein 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
[VOL] Other cand 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Undecided 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
No vote-ref 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
<$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12% Red >12% Blue >12%
Q1-2. PREZ VOTE WITH SOFT Trump 36% 47% 42% 41% 51% 54% 30%
LEANERS Clinton 52% 45% 51% 50% 38% 39% 62%
Johnson 7% 3% 2% 5% 6% 1% 3%
Stein 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0%
[VOL] Other cand 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Undecided 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
No vote-ref 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
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REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male
Q3. Is your general impression of Favorable 33% 34% 65% 33% 5% 60% 23% 8% 36%
Al o P 0 Unfavorable 55% 55% 22% 51% 87% 26% 64% 83% 50%
opinion of him? No opinion 13% 11% 13% 16% 9% 14% 12% 9% 15%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-

Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less Some College College grad
Q3. Is your general impression of Favorable 30% 22% 31% 40% 41% 12% 38% 35% 29%
P T hawe 10 Unfavorable 59% 64% 54% 50% 46% 74% 42% 51% 62%
opinion of him? No opinion 11% 14% 15% 10% 12% 15% 20% 14% 9%

INCOME 2012 SWING STATES

<$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12% Red >12% Blue >12%
Q3. Is your general impression of Favorable 31% 35% 33% 32% 43% 41% 22%
Al o P 0 Unfavorable 53% 53% 58% 54% 46% 45% 67%
opinion of him? No opinion 17% 13% 9% 14% 11% 14% 12%

REGISTERED

VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male
Q4. Is your general impression of Favorable 34% 37% 5% 21% 74% 9% 40% 62% 28%
Ehfavarabie. of 6 v have no Unfavorable 54% 54% 89% 63% 13% 84% 46% 27% 63%
opinion of her? No opinion 12% 9% 6% 16% 13% 7% 14% 12% 10%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-

Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less Some College College grad
Q4. Is your general impression of Favorable 40% 27% 32% 41% 26% 54% 22% 31% 41%
;‘;‘}g%?;g”l;"g,f%vo";%ﬁ'igge o Unfavorable 45% 54% 56% 50% 66% 25% 56% 56% 51%
opinion of her? No opinion 14% 18% 12% 9% 8% 21% 22% 12% 8%

INCOME 2012 SWING STATES

<$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% | Lean, 7-12% | Red >12% | Blue >12%
Q4. Is your general impression of Favorable 34% 35% 33% 39% 25% 23% 44%
Hill linton fi le or
st A O,i,vo";i‘,buigve o Unfavorable 50% 55% 58% 50% 71% 62% 41%
opinion of her? No opinion 16% 9% 8% 11% 4% 16% 15%

Page 2
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REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q5. Would you have preferred Preferred other than Trump - a 54% 54% 28% 59% 71% 34% 65% 69%
that the Republican nominee was great deal
T or gﬁge;(fﬂas’;t%f’igﬁ'emh Preferred other than Trump - just 12% 12% 22% 10% 6% 20% 9% 8%
Trump as the nominee? [IF somewhat
PREFERRED OTHER] Would Preferred other than Trump - not 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4%
you have preferred someone else sure how much
i ?
agreat deal or just somewhat? Satisfied with Trump 27% 28% 48% 24% 13% 42% 20% 15%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 3% 2% 0% 2% 5% 0% 2% 4%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q5. Would you have preferred Preferred other than Trump - a 50% 58% 70% 52% 47% 48% 70% 46%
that the Republican nominee was great deal
%?LTT?S %? gg(a)/rt)tgigt%f)igglsvith Prefemﬁd tother than Trump - just 13% 12% 9% 13% 14% 14% 9% 13%
Trump as the nominee? [IF somewnal
PREFERRED OTHER] Would Preferred other than Trump - not 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4%
you have preferred someone else sure how much
i ?
a great deal or just somewhat? Satisfied with Trump 30% 24% 14% 28% 33% 32% 15% 34%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q5. Would you have preferred Preferred other than Trump - a 52% 59% 56% 54% 54% 52% 52%
that the Republican nominee was great deal
T or gﬁge;gﬂasgt%‘f’igﬁ'emh Preferred other than Trump - just 12% 12% 10% 13% 13% 12% 13%
Trump as the nominee? [IF somewhat
PREFERRED OTHER] Would Preferred other than Trump - not 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4%
you have preferred someone else sure how much
i ?
agreat deal or just somewhat? Satisfied with Trump 30% 23% 27% 27% 27% 28% 30%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1%
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2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q5. Would you have preferred Preferred other than Trump - a 50% 61%
that the Republican nominee was great deal
someone other than Donald :
Trump or are you satisfied with gg%guﬁgtother than Trump - just 11% 12%
Trump as the nominee? [IF
PREFERRED OTHER] Would Preferred other than Trump - not 5% 3%
you have preferred someone else sure how much
i ?
agreat deal or just somewhat? Satisfied with Trump 30% 22%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 4% 2%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q6. Would you have preferred Preferred other than Clinton - a 48% 46% 66% 57% 22% 64% 46% 30%
that the Democratic nominee was great deal
Sc?iwt%?\ngr ?rr]ee;g&a:ayg;gg with Prefemﬁd tother than Clinton - just 10% 11% 9% 11% 10% 8% 12% 11%
Clinton as the nominee? [IF somewnal
PREFERRED OTHER] Would Preferred other than Clinton - not 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 2%
you have preferred someone else sure how much
i ?
agreat deal or just somewhat? Satisfied with Clinton 34% 36% 15% 22% 63% 16% 35% 56%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 4% 3% 5% 5% 1% 7% 2% 1%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q6. Would you have preferred Preferred other than Clinton - a 50% 46% A47% 52% 44% 55% 30% A47%
that the Democratic nominee was great deal
Sc?i?t%%”&%‘Pee;é'&aé‘aﬁ'é'f'%’g with Preferred other than Clinton - just 10% 10% 13% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8%
Clinton as the nominee? [IF somewhat
PREFERRED OTHER] Would Preferred other than Clinton - not 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8%
you have preferred someone else sure how much
i ?
a great deal or just somewhat? Satisfied with Clinton 31% 37% 30% 30% 40% 26% 52% 31%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5%

Page 4



Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL -- 11/7/16

EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q6. Would you have preferred Preferred other than Clinton - a 54% 45% 46% 50% 48% 42% 57%
that the Democratic nominee was great deal
E‘m&%";‘;tge;éﬂasr‘a't}'gf'%rg with Preferred other than Clinton - just 12% 10% 12% 8% 11% 17% 8%
Clinton as the nominee? [IF somewhat
PREFERRED OTHER] Would Preferred other than Clinton - not 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4%
you have preferred someone else sure how much
i ?
agreat deal or just somewhat? Satisfied with Clinton 29% 38% 34% 33% 34% 33% 26%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 4% 5%
2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q6. Would you have preferred Preferred other than Clinton - a 52% 43%
that the Democratic nominee was great deal
?:?iwt%%noer(grr:ee{/ct)naga't-iglfliagg with Preferred other than Clinton - just 12% 5%
Clinton as the nominee? [IF somewhat
PREFERRED OTHER] Would Preferred other than Clinton - not 6% 4%
you have preferred someone else sure how much
i 2
a great deal or just somewhat? Satisfied with Clinton 25% 45%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 4% 3%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q7. Have you learned anything Yes, changed mind 4% 3% 4% % 1% 3% 4% 6%
new in the past ten days that has .
caused you to change your mind No, not changed mind 60% 57% 61% 62% 56% 63% 59% 55%
about your presidential vote, or
S yourp [Already voted Q1] 36% 39% 34% 31% 43% 34% 36% 39%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q7. Have you learned anything Yes, changed mind 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 3% 7% 3%
new in the past ten days that has .
caused you to change your mind No, not changed mind 64% 56% 68% 61% 54% 62% 55% 68%
about your presidential vote, or
S yourP [Already voted Q1] 33% 39% 29% 33% 44% 35% 37% 29%
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EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q7. Have you learned anything Yes, changed mind 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% 2% 6%
new in the past ten days that has
caused youpto changeyyour mind No, not changed mind 60% 56% 60% 57% 61% 61% 54%
r presidential r
about your presidential vote, o [Already voted Q1] 35% 40% 34% 38% 37% 36% 41%
2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q7. Have you learned anything Yes, changed mind 3% 5%
new in the past ten days that has . . .
caused you to change your mind No, not changed mind 52% 67%
about your presidential vote, or
not? yourp ' [Already voted Q1] 44% 28%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q8. Who dp you think will ) Trump 28% 30% 51% 31% 6% 48% 22% 12%
?gf’gfgs'iydg'n’;‘ng;}i;"{‘f;},g';g?"” Clinton 57% 57% 31% 52% 85% 37% 62% 79%
Hillary Clinton? [VOL] Neither_someone else 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 13% 12% 16% 14% 8% 13% 14% 7%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q8. Who do you think will . Trump 33% 24% 22% 26% 34% 35% 12% 38%
Pc{f’g?gs'iydg'n’;tggr?;gO?ﬂ;}?g?O“ Clinton 55% 59% 65% 58% 53% 49% 76% 49%
Hillary Clinton? [VOL] Neither_someone else 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 11% 15% 12% 14% 12% 13% 11% 10%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q8. Who do you think will ] Trump 31% 23% 29% 31% 26% 27% 39%
?gf’gfgs'iydg'n’;‘ng;}i;"{‘f;},g';g?"” Clinton 53% 63% 53% 58% 63% 56% 48%
Hillary Clinton? [VOL] Neither_someone else 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 16% 12% 14% 10% 10% 15% 11%

Page 6




Monmouth University Poll -- NATIONAL -- 11/7/16

2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q8. Who do you think will Trump 35% 19%
probably win the national election .
for president, Donald Trump or Clinton 49% 69%
Hillary Clinton? [VOL] Neither_someone else 2% 1%
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 14% 11%
REGISTERED
VOTER LIKELY VOTER PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY
Yes Yes Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib
Q9. Do you think [Trump\Clinton] Fair and square 87% 89% 81% 84% 94% 81% 91% 92%
T o e oueethe  Mainly because the system s 9% 8% 13% 11% 4% 14% 6% 6%
system is rigged? rigged
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 2%
GENDER AGE 3-WAY RACE EDUCATION
White non-
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Hispanic Other HS or less
Q9. Do you think [Trump\Clinton] Fair and square 87% 86% 81% 90% 88% 85% 90% 80%
ill win fair an r will . .
T A e veethe  Mainly because the system is 8% 10% 13% 7% 8% 10% 8% 14%
system is rigged? rigged
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 7%
EDUCATION INCOME 2012 SWING STATES
Some College College grad <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Swing, <7% Lean, 7-12%
Q9. Do you think [Trump\Clinton] Fair and square 84% 91% 84% 89% 89% 88% 87%
ill win fair an r will . .
T e e ovea the  Mainly because the system is 13% 5% 13% 9% 7% 7% 12%
system is rigged? rigged
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
2012 SWING STATES
Red >12% Blue >12%
Q9. Do you think [Trump\Clinton] Fair and square 87% 85%
ill win fair an r will . .
\[??e\;vrlwe] %namiﬁﬁ; abrgcgu;vé the Mainly because the system is 8% 10%
system is rigged? rigged
[VOL] Dont know_Refused 5% 5%
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